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Fresh Legislation· for Allotment of Land to the Landless

2060. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister . of RURAL DliVELOPM ENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarrcd
Question No. 3601 on 19 March, 1984,

reaardina legal lacuna in grantina stay orders to the allotment of land to the landless and state :

(a) whether Government comtemlute any fresh 1eaislation so as to make lhc allotm~nt of land to the landless entirely beyond the purview of civil courts in order to give relief to the a·Jlottees so that they may remain untouched by any attempt of the Jand-lords/affectell par ties who aimed at deprivini them of thci r due ;

(b) if so, the nature of fresh legislation comtcmplatcd in this re&ard ;
and

(c) if not, whe thcr Government would ensure that the ·alotlees are not dragged to ct>Urts and take the;: entire burdea of litigation upon it self 1

THE MINISTER OF ST ATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF RURAL
DBVELOPMENT .. (SHRIMATI
MOHSINA KIDWAI) : (a) to ~ c) Land is a state subject under list 11 of the Seventh Schedule to· the Constitution.
Legislation on this subject is enacten by the State ·Le;islaturcs. _Within the ambit of the Constitutional provisions, the State laws provide for many sarcau•
ards aaainst allottecs of land ~eina depriv~d of their la~d by Jandlor:ds •nd others. At the ~ime of ·al~q.tmcn.t, l~~d ·
is 1eneraJJy unencumbered by any Ii tiaation. Interested parties are known to have from time to· time hivoivcd a:IJottees in Htit~tion after suc'.tl 111101 ..
tnen·t. ·· Some.States ·hat.e provided for restorina allot tees back to· the possesslon of their land as and when they are displaced by interested parties. The Government of India ha$ recommended adQption of such provision in the Jaws of aJJ states where ceiJing surpJus Jand is distdbutcd.

1:urnishing or Asian Games Village

2061. .SHRI AT AL BIHARI
·~ VAJPAYEE : WilJ the Minister of

SPORTS be pJcascd to state :

(a) whether furnishings worth Rs.
37 Jakhs remained unutiJised at· the Asien Games Village complex and on physical verification furniture and furnishinJ worth more than Rs. 18 Jakhs were found missin& ; and

(b) where arc these at present 'l

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS
(SH RI ASHOI( OEHLOT) : (a) a.nd (b)
Facts arc beioa £iscetained from the concerned authorities.

. \Vorls in Forc:ian Countries t) N.B.C.C.

2062. SHRI CHINTAMANl JENA :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) the details of the works in fore·
1n countries which are b~in& done by NBCC;

(b) the number of Indians workjn1 in these projects ;

(c) th'e ·partieuJars of ttie aacnc)' throuah whitb labour is. beina sent abroad for the NBCC projcc:ts ; and

.. (d) the_ number ijn4 details of lpl:
projects £omplctcd by' NBCC in foreian countries uptil now and the amount earned, if any 1

(Hi) Nepal 9

(iv) Yemen Arab 9
Republic

84

THB DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE
MINISTRY OP WORKS AND HOUS·
ING (SHRI MOHAMMAD USMAN
ARIF) : (a) The requisite information is shown in Sta~ement I.

(c) No agency is involved in the recruitment of Jabour for projects abroad because recruitment is made directly by the N. B. C. C.

(b) The number of Indians employ~
cd by N. B. C. C. in these projects is as un<ler :-

(d) List of projects completed by •
N. B. C. C. in foreign countries is enclosed as statement II. Upto 1982-83
N. B. C. C. is reported lo have earned

(i) Jraig

(ii) Libya

9J4

1893.

a profit of R,. 1098.67 lakhs from proj-
·ccts abroad. Profitibii ty figures for the year 1983-44 arc under complitioa.

Statement-I

"-...
Details of Works under execution by NBCC in Foreign Counlries

--~ ·~-·-----·-···--··· ..

S. No. Name of work

-----·----···-----. -----

Contract Value
(Rs. in lakhs)

-----.. -------·----
l 2 3

-_..,.__ ·-_ ........ -~
·"'-• . -·· .. ~ --·-----··-·-., '""---·~-'---·---------·~~----------------....----~ -··· -

LIBYA

1. Construction of Ten School Bldg.

at Beniwa lid

2. Construction .of 120 Bed Ho,pital

at Ghat,

3, Construction of :Roads at Ghat·AI.Jtarkat-

Alseon and Ghat-AJ.Fevat

4. Construction of NBurses Trainina Centre,

Hostel & 60 Docton Residence at Ghat.

•

S. Construction of 8 School Bldgs & St.or~,

Houses, Dispensary and HeaJth Centre and

_Other Public Buildina Consistina of 15

Contracts

ti. Construction of Rds·. & Street Liahtina at

(Al.Shati) Near Brak.

999,00

2188.00

2093.40

1910.00

4997.40

